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It is my greatest pleasure to be able to inform you that 1983 World Short Track

Speed Skating Championships was closed today in glorious success.

It is also a great pleasure and honor for us O.C., that twelve nations have partici-
pated in this event, which is the greatest in number in the history of Short Track
events, and at the same time, I firmly believe that the event had played an impor-

tant role in promoting international friendship.

I would like to express here my deepest appreciation to all the participants for

this successful outcome,

Please find the enclosed Official Protocol, which I wish will help to have memories
of our event stay in minvds of all the skaters, referees, officials, and supporters,

who have participated in our event.

To conclude my message, I sincerely hope that every one of us develop ourselves

in each championships and events, and to meet each other again in near future.

I also wish ISU greater success through expansion of Short Track as a sport. '

Tokyo April 10, 1983

Yours sincerely,

oL ¥ |

Tsuneyoshi Takeda
President

1983 World Short Track
Speed Skating Organizing
Committee
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. ® THE ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

. TSUNEYOSHI TAKEDA

MASAHIKO YAMADA
RYOHEI ISHIKAWA _
HIROICHI YANO
SUKENOBU KUDO
TARO KURAMACHI
HIROSH! SHIRAKAWA
SABURO TAKABAYASHI
KATSUICHIRO HISANAGA
yosﬂmoau HONDA
KAZUO IHARA
TAKASUKE TOMITA
TSUTOMU MINO
AKITOSHI ISHIHARA
YOICHI HATTORI
SHIGERU KUROSU
KOICHI SAKAI

e THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Secretary. General

Committee

HIROICHI YANO
HIROSHI SHIRAKAWA
KAZUO OHASHI
TOMOHARU TSURUDA
TSUGUHIKO KOZUKA
TOSH[YUKI UCHIDA
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YOSHIAKI TSUTSUMI
TETSURO UMEGAKI

KAZUO OHASHI
EISUKE SHO

HIDEO SUGITA

TAKESH! TSUCHIGAHATA
TETSUO FUJIWARA
SHIGERU WAKABAYASHI
KANJI KAMEOKA

KUNIO NANDO

GOHEI KOGURE

YUZO IRIE

TAKAYOSHI SAIGO
TSUTOMU TANABE
KOSHIRO HASHIMOTO

TAKASUKE TOMITA
KEIJI KOIZUMI
SHIGERU KUROSU °
KANJI KAMEOKA




® |.S.U. REPRESENTATIVE

® OFFICIALS

Chief Referee

Ist Assist. Referee
Assist. Referee
Starters

. Chief Judge
Judges

Chief Electric Timekeeping

Chief Timekeeping

Timekeeping

Lap Scorers

Assist, Comp. Stewards

Track Stewards
Recordings

Announcer
Surveyor

Doping Controls
Doctdr |
Computer Operator

Comp. Stewards

Video Monitor (Finish)
Video Monitors (Race)
Competitor’s Hosts

Connector

KAZUO OHASHI
KANJI KAMEOKA

JOHN HALL (GRB)
HIROSHI SHIRAKAWA

"PAUL MUELLER (USA)
MARCEL LABERGE (CAN)

SUSUMU NISHIDA
OMIHARU OZAKI
TSUNEO SAITO
SABURO IMALI

. SHIRO SATO

SHINGO IGARI
YASUHIRO SUGAI
YOSHINORI TAKANO
HIROSHI KOSOBA
HIROSHI FUKUDA
TAKEYUKI SUZUKI
KIMIO SAKAMOTO
KUNIO IIDA
TADAO SUZUKI
TATEO SANBONGI
SHIZUO IGA
REIKO TOMITA

YO SAKURAMA
HIROSHI SUGIURA
KOZO FUKUDA
KOKICHI ASANUMA
KENICHI YAHASHI
KAZUYA SAWADA

'WILLIAM MARKLAND (USA)

TAKASUKE TOMITA
JUNKO HISADA
SEIZO AKASAKA
NOBUO FUNAMIZU
HIDEAKI ARAI
HIROSHI MATSUO

JEAN HECKLY

REINIER OOSTHEIM (NED)

TAKEO SOBUE

TETSUO SHIRATORI
KAZUHIKO SHIMADA
TAKASHI KAWAKAMI

TAKAO CHINO
YUKIO ISHIBA
KOZO FUKUDA

ISAMU TAKAOKA

YOSHIHIRO SUGITA

TAKESHI TSUGANE

NORIYUKI OHASHI

KEN PENDREY (GRB)
TOYOFUMI ARUGA

MIKIYA KURODA
YUKIO YOKOO

PROTOCOL COMMITTEE

HIROSHI SHIRAKAWA
YOICHI SASA

KAZUYA SAWADA
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@ PARTICIPATING MEMBERS

AUSTRALIA (AUS)
BELGIUM (BEL)
CANADA - “(CAN)
CHINA | (CHN)
FEDERAL REPUBLIC

OF GERMANY (FRG)
FRANCE . . _ (FRA)
GREAT BRITAIN . (GRB)
ITALY (ITA)
NETHERLANDS ~ (NED)
REPUBLIC OF KOREA (ROK)
U.S.A. - (USA)

JAPAN ‘ : (JPN) .

Australian Amateur Ice Racing Council
Fédération Royale Belge de Patinage de Vitesse
Canadian Amateur Speed Skating Association

Skating Association of the People’s Republic of China

Deutscher Eissport-Verband

Fédération Frangaise des Sp.orts de Glace
National Skating Association of Great Britain
Federazione Italiana Sport del Ghiaccio
Koninklijke Nederlandsche Schaatsenrijders Bond

Korea Amateur Skating Association

United States International Speed Skating Association

National Skating Union of Japan

1983 World Short Track Championships
Medical AntifDoping Control Committee

Chairman: Mr. Jean Heckly
Dr. Kohkichi Asanuma " Dr. Kenichi Yahashi

Mr. Hiroichi Yano Mr. Takasuke Tomita



PARTICIPANTS
1983 World Short Track Speed Skating Championships

a

for Ladies & Men
Nations LADIES MEN OFFIALS
AUSTRALIA 1 Gail Sandercock 101 Michael Richmond  John Bradbury
(AUS) 2 Judy Anne Barber 102 Michael Hearn
3 Leanne Lawton 103 Harry Spragg
104 George Fabian
105 Danny Kah (s)
BELGIUM 4 Mireille De Keuster 106 Benoit Mine Paul Goyvaerts
(BEL) 5 Cathy Goyvaerts 107 Didier Claeys
6 Sandrine Goes 108 David Davids
7 Linda Boerjan 109 Geoffrey D’hondt
8 (s) 110 (s)
CANADA 9 Sylvie Daigle 111 Guy Daignault Jack Walters
(CAN) 10 Maryse Perreault 112 Louis Grenier
11 Nathalie Lambert 113 Michel Delisle
12 Marie J. Martin 114 Benoit Lamarche
CHINA 13 Cui Liping 115 Qin Zhao Wei Zhu Cheng Yi
(CHN) 14 Deng Qun 116 Wang Wei
15 Zhao Jingnan 117 Li Yanshi
16 Yang Kexin 118 Guo Zhichun
F.R. GERMANY 17 Katja Kowalk 119 Stefan Kieber Horst Klehr
(FRG) 18 Christl Petzschke 120 Michael Schikorra
121 Jorg Wagner
122 Rolf Merdes
FRANCE 123 Marc Bella Jean Heckly
(FRA) 124 Claude Nicouleau
GREAT BRITAIN 19 Amanda Worth 125 Stuart Pass David Jordan
(GRB) 20 Caron New 126 Stuart Horsepool

21 Denise Vaughan 127 Wilfred O’Reilly

22 Jane Biddulph 128 Gary Rudd

23 Corrine Haywood (s) 129 Robert Gash (s)
ITALY 24 Cristina Sciolla 130 Luca Bolognesi Giovanni Giovannini
(ITA) _
NETHERLANDS 25 Baukje Keulen 131 Menno Boelsma J. Manshanden
(NED) 26 Ingrid Marqcusse 132 Jacco Mos

27 Jolanda Grimbergen 133 Tjerk Terpstra

28 Simone Velzeboer 134 Charls Veldhoven

135 Cees Boer (s)

REPUBLIC OF 29 Choi Seoung Youn 136 Kim Kwan Kyu Hwang, Eui An
KOREA (ROK)
US.A. 30 Bonnie Blair 137 Steve Merrifield Tom Plant
(UsA) 31 Lydia Stephans 138 Patrick Moore

32 Gloria Bogacki 139 Jack Mortell

33 Maura D’Andrea 140 Marty Pierce

34 Michelle Kline (s) 141 Frank Filardi (s)
JAPAN 35 Eiko Shishii 142 Tatsuyoshi Ishihara  Junji Mizutani
(JPN) 36 Mika Kato 143 Toshinobu Kawai

37 Hiromi Takeuchi 144 Yuichi Akasaka

38 Mariko Kinoshita (s) 145 Masaki Yasuda

39 Miyoshi Kato 146 Hiroshi Toda (s)



Date
Place

Size

Naote

Data

Partic

Friday

Saturd

Sunday

Technical Data and Conditions for 1983 World Short Track Speed Skating Championships

¢t Shinagawa Prince Hotel Ice Arena

60m X 30m ( 196.85ft X 98.43ft

Friday April 8th through Sunday April

10th

Tokyo Japan

.

Lap 111.12m

founded.

i

i

Radius 8.75m

and other requirements for DIAGRAM of STANDARD SHORT TRACK
SKATING TRACK were checked by Mr.Akira Sakai,Technical Exparts,
3-2-1-203 Niiza Niiza-City Saitama Prf. and no deviations were

: Requirement of 1.S.U, Rule 287 Para 14 are fulfilled with
official electric timer(SEIKO) and
Video—~Taped-FINISH-Equipment (J.V.C,).

The results of all events were provided

by N.S.U.J. Com

ipants .
Number of entries
Ladies 38
Men 45
Number of competitors
. Ladies 35
Men 41
Number of nations participants
for Ladies Relay Races &
for Men Relay Races ¢
Number of participated nations
April 8th
Highest
Qutdeor temperature 18.6°C
Indoor temperature 16.7°C
Brine temperature -13.8°¢C
Ice temperature -1.0°C
Ice thickness and conditions ~ 40mm
ay April 9th Highest
Outdoor temperature 18.3°C
Indoor temperature 16.2°C
Brine temperature -13.8°C
Ice temperature -1.,6°C
Ice thickness and conditiaons 40mm
April 10th Highest
Outdoor temperature 17.3°C
Indoor temperature 14.4°C
Brine temperature -12.8°C
Ice temperature . -1.6°C
Ice thickness and conditions 40mm

s

(from
(from

(from
(from

(from -
(fraom

10

ﬁuter System.h

nations)
nations)

nations)
nations)

nations) .
nations) -

12

Lowest

15.3°C

13.0°C
“1400°C )

"203°C .
excellent

Lowest
14.0°C
13.6°C
~-15.5°C
“2'500
excellent

Lowest
14.9°C
"13.0°C
-14.4°C
_2o6°c

excellent
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FRIDAY, APRIL 8th

Event
No.

W -

00 ~J O\ W

SATURDAY, APRIL 9th

9
10
11
12

13
14

15
16
17
18

11:30 —12:30
13:00 — 14:00
14:30 — 14:50
15:10 - 15:30

" 17:20-17:50

18:05 — 18:35
18:50 — 19:05
19:20 = 19:35

12:00 — 12:45
13:00 — 13:45
14:00 — 14:15
14:30 — 14:45
15:00 - 15:10
15:10 - 15:20

16:10 — 16:20

16:20 — 16:30
17:10 -17:15
17:15-17:20

SUNDAY, APRIL 10th

19
20

21
22

23
24
25
26

14:00 — 14:05
14:05 — 14:10

14:40 — 14:50
14:50 — 15:00
/’

; 15:50 — 16:10
16:30 — 17:00
17:20 - 17:30
17:30 — 17:40

SCHEDULE

Ladies
Men
Ladies
Men

Ladies
Men
Ladies

.Meni

Ladies .

Men
Ladies
Men
Ladies
Men

Ladies
Men

Ladies
Men

Ladies
Men

Ladies

. Men

Ladies

‘Men

Ladies
Men

1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m

Heats
Heats
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

Opening Ceremony (on ice)

500m
500m
500m
500m

1000m
1000m
1000m
1000m
1500m
1500m

Awards Presentation (on ice)

500m
500m
500m
500m

Awards Presentation (on ice)

Heats
Heats
Quarter-Finals
Quarter-Finals

Heats
Heats
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals
Final
Final

Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals
Final
Final

Ceremony (on ice)

1000m  Final
1000m Final

Awards Presentation (on ice)

3000m Final
3000m Final

Awards Presentation (on ice)

Champion Presentation (on ice)

3000m Relay Heats
3000m Relay Heats
3000m Relay Final

5000m
Awards Presentation (on ice)

Relay Final

Closing Banquet

Th
9h
3h
3h

7h
8h
4h
4h

7h
9h
3h
3h

2h

2h-

3h

2qf + 4 fastest 3rd
2qf '
2qf

2qf

2qf + 2 fastest 3rd
2qf
2qf
2qf

2qf + 4 fastest 3rd
2qf
2qf

2qf

2qf
2qf

laf +1

3h. lqf+1
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LLadies

1500m
1st

Final

Sylvie Daigle (CAND

2nd
Miyoshi Kato (JPN)

3rd
Hiromi Takeuchi

(JPN)
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Ladies 1000m Finpal

1st
Sylvie Daigle (CAN)

2nd 3rd
Bonnie Blair (USA) Mika Kato

(JPN)
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Ladies 3000m Final
1st
Sylvie Daigle (CAN)
2nd

3rd
Mika Kato (JPN) Maryse Perreault (can)
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Lady Short Track Speed Skating Champion for 1983

Sylvie Daigle (CAN)

Runner-up 3rd
Mika Kato (JPN) Maryse Perreault (CAN)
Miyoshi Kato (JPN)



‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK

" SPEED SKATING
- CHAMPIONSHIPS
EVENT # 1 RESULTS of LADIES 1500m Heats
HEAT 1
39. Miyoshi Kato JPN 2.42.88
25. Baukje Keulen NED 2.43.04
20. Caron New GRB 2.56.40
33. Maura D’Andrea UsaA 2:.57.23
5. Cathy Goyvaerts BEL 3.00.48
HEAT 2
‘ 10. Maryse Perreault CAN 2.33.10
B " 15. Zhao Jingnan CHN 2.53.45
‘ 32. Gloria Bogacki usa 2.53.55
7. Linda Boerjan BEL 3.05.21
| : 3. Leanne Lawton AUS NO FINISH
HEAT 3
| - 37. Hiromi Takeuchi JPN 2.45.34
| " 9. Sylvie Daigle CAN 2.46.14
| : 1. Gail Sandercock AUS 2.49.84
13. Cui Li Ping CHN 2.52.01
22. Jane Biddulph GRB 3.01.84
HEAT 4
30. Bonnie Blair usa 2.48.32
12. Marie J. Martin CAN 2.48.96
26. Ingrid Marqcusse NED 2.49.06
2. Judy Anne Baber AUS 2.52.67
17. Katja Kowalk FRG 3.10.21
HEAT 5
35. Eiko Shishii JPN 2.46.01
R 28. Simone Velzebger NED 2.46.69
19. Amanda Worth GRB 2.46.88
14. Deng Qun CHN 2.53.81
6. Sandrine Goes BEL 3.07.36
HEAT & :
36. Mika Kato JPN 2.45,51
11. Nathalie Lambert CAN 2.45.468
27. Jolanda Grimbergen . NED 2.49.17
29. Choi Seoung Youn ROK 3.13.94
18. Christl Petzschke FRG 3.20.84
- HEAT 7
W 31. Lydia Stephans usa 2.55.53
P 4. Mireille De Keuster BEL 2.55.70
21. Denise Vaughan GRB 2.59.44
16. Yang Kexin CHN NO FINISH
24. Cristina Sciolla ITA NO FINISH

L3 -

e TP e e
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HEAT 1

HEAT 2

HEAT 3

# 3

37.
30.
15.
19.
28.

100
270
11.
350

25.

39'
36.
31.

12.
260

‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
SPEED SKATING ’
CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS of

Sylvie -Daigle
Hiromi Takeuchi
Bonnie Blair
Zhao Jingnan
Amanda Worth
Simone Velzebaoer

Maryse Perreault
Jolanda Grimbergen
Nathalie Lambert
Eiko Shishii
Mireille De Keuster
Baukje Keulen

Miyoshi Kato
Mika Kato

Lydia Stephans
Gail Sandercock
Marie J. Martin
Ingrid Marqcusse

LADIES

1500m Semi Finals

CAN
JPN
USsA
CHN
GRB
NED

CAN
NED
CAN
JPN
BEL
NED

JPN
JPN
USA
AUS
CAN
NED

2.44.17
2.44.88

2.46.67

.2.53.36
3.07.41
DISQUALIFY

2.48.86
2.51.75
2.52.85
2.53.48
3.01.75
DISQUALIFY
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‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
| SPEED SKATING
" CHAMPIONSHIPS

POINT

EVENT # 13 RESULTS of LADIES 1500m Final

NAME -——————~— NATION TIME

9 Sylvie Daigle CAN 2.53.29

39 Miyoshi Kato JPN 2.53.69

37 Hiromi Takeuchi JPN 2.53.69

36 Mika Kato JPN 2.53.91

10 Maryse Perreault CAN 2.55.07

27 Jolanda Grimbergen NED . 2.58.64

L5

REMARK
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83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
SPEED SKATING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

LADIES 1500m RESULTS
SEMI-

NAME~ = __ NATION HEATS FINALS
Gail Sandercock AUS 2.49,.84 2.52.67
Judy Anne Baber AUS 2.52.67
Leanne Lawton AUS NO FINISH
Mireille De Keustep BEL 2.55.70 3.01.75
Cathy Goyvaerts BEL 3.00.48
Sandrine Goes BEL 3.07.3¢
Linda Boerjan BEL 3.05,21
Sylvie Daigle CAN 2.46.14 2.44.17
Maryse Perreault CAN 2.53.10 2.48.8¢
Nathalije Lambert CAN 2.45.48 2.52.85
Marie J. Martin CAN 2.48.9¢ 2.52.79
Cui Li Ping CHN 2.52.01
Deng Qun CHN 2.53.81
Zhao Jingnan CHN 2.53.45 2.53.3%
Yang Kexin CHN NO FINISH
Katja Kowalk FRG 3.10.21
Christi Petzschke FRG 3.20.84
Amanda Worth GRB 2.46.88 3.07.41
Caron New GRB 2.56.40
Denise Vaughan GRB 2.59.44
Jane Biddulph GRB 3.01.84
Corrine Haywood GRB
Cristing Sciolla ITA NO FINISH
Baukje Keulen NED 2.43.04 DISQUALIFY
Ingrid Marqcusse NED 2.49,06 2.56.00
Jolanda Grimbergen NED 2.49,.17 2.51.75
Simone Velzeboer NED 2.46.69 DISQUALIFY
Choi Seoung Youn ROK 3.13.9
Bonnie Blair usa 2.48.32 2.46.67
Lydia Stephans usa 2.55.53 2.51.48
Gloria Bogacki usa 2.53.55 :
Maura D’ Andrea usa 2.57.23
Michelle Kline usa
Eiko Shishii JPN 2.46.01 2.53.48
Mika Katg JPN 2.45.51 2.50.49
Hiromi Takeuchi JPN 2.45.34 2.44.88 .
Mariko Kinoshita JPN
Miyoshi Katg JPN 2.42.88

2.50.28

FINAL POINTS
2.53.29 ]
2.55.07
2.58.64
2.53.91 1
2.53.69 2
2.53.69 3




‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
| SPEED SKATING-
@ CHAMPIONSHIPS

EVENT # 5 RESULTS of LADIES SOOm Heats
HEAT 1 =~ . ‘ .
10. Maryse Perreault . CAN 51.64
.24. Cristina Sciolla - ITA 52.57
28. Simone Velzeboer NED 53.64
19. Amanda Waorth GRB 53.90
2. Judy Anne Baber AUS 54.48
HEAT 2 . .
: 31. Lydia Stephans USA 52.80
35. FEiko Shishii JPN : 52.96
16. Yang Kexin CHN 52.99
21. Denise Vaughan GRB 56.10
29. Choi Seoung Youn ROK 59.69
HEAT 3 :
9. Sylvie Daigle CAN 52.85
15. Zhao Jingnan CHN 53.80
3. Leanne Lawton AUS 54.18 -
7. Linda Boerjan BEL 57.62
20. Caron Neuw GRB - 1.12.12
HEAT 4 :
12. Marie J. Martin . CAN 52.38
36. Mika Kato . JPN ‘ 53.05
33. Maura D’Andrea . UsA 54.23 -
26, Ingrid Marqcusse - NED 55.38
6. Sandrine Gaoes BEL 55.50
HEAT S . '
4 25. Baukje Keulen NED 52.89
b A 39. Miyoshi Kato JPN 53.30
i 1. Gail Sandercock AUS 53.97
22. Jane Biddulph GRB 56.12
5. Cathy Goyvaerts BEL 56.29
HEAT &
37. Hiromi Takeuchi JPN 53.17
! 32. Gloria Bogacki USA 53.69
i 27. Jolanda Grimbergen NED 55.05
& 18. Christ)l Petzschke FRG 1.03.98
e 13. Cui Li Ping - CHN 1.12.56
? HEAT 7
i 30. Bonnie Blair usa - 52.10
11. Nathalie Lambert CAN 53.29
4. Mireille De Keuster BEL 55.46
14. Deng Qun CHN 56.79
17. Katja Kowalk FRG 1.08.29

L7




EVENT # 7
HEAT 1
120
370
31.
24.
HEAT 2
30.
9.
350
16.
HEAT 3
10.
360
32.
28.
HEAT 4
39.
110
15,
250

SPEED SKATING
' CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS of

) 83 WORLD SHORT TRACK

LADIES 500m Quarter Finals

Marie J. Martin
Hiromi Takeuchi
Lydia Stephans
Cristina Sciolla

Bonnie Blair
Sylvie Daigle
Eiko Shishii
Yang Kexin

Maryse Perreault
Mika Kato

Gloria Bogacki
Simone Velzeboer

Miyoshi Kato
Nathalie Lambert
Zhao Jingnan
Baukje Keulen

L8

CAN
JPN
Usa
ITA

usa
CAN
JPN
CHN

CAN
JPN
usa
NED

JPN
CAN
CHN
NED

i
t

\;

51.79
51.81
51.96
52.25

51.01
51.08
51.28
52.73

51.86
y 52.02
( 54.26
DISQUALIFY

52.29
52.44
1.02.94
1.43.62




‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK

SPEED SKATING
v  CHAMPIONSHIPS -
s EVENT # 15 RESULTS of LADIES S00m Semi Finals
HEAT 1
9. Sylvie Daigle CAN 49.49  WORLD RECORD
30. Bonnie Blair USA 49.82  WORLD RECORD
- - 39. Miyoshi Kato JPN 50.74
11. Nathalie Lambert CAN . 50.74
HEAT 2
. 10. Maryse Perreault CAN 50.43 WORLD RECORD
o 36. Mika Kato JPN 50.43  WORLD RECORD
- 37. Hiromi Takeuchi | JPN 50.73
L 12. Marie J. Martin CAN 51.73

L9




‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
SPEED SKATING -
CHAMPIONSHIPS
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EVENT #

36

10

30

17 RESULTS of LABIES 500m Final

NAME —-—-——————- NATION TIME POINT REMARK
Sylvie Daigle CAN 49.54 5 WORLD RECORD
Mika Kato JPN 49.80 3 WORLD RECORD
Maryse Perreault CAN 50.29 2 WORLD RECORD
Bonnie Blair USA DISQUALIFY

L10
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‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK

' -SPEED SKATING

' CHAMPIONSHIPS

LADIES 500m RESULTS

QUARTER~

NAME-———————~———~ NATION HEATS FINALS
Gail Sandercock AUS 53.97
Judy Anne Baber AUS 54.48
Leanne Lawton AUS 54.18
Mireille De Keuster BEL 55.46
Cathy Goyvaerts BEL 56.29
Sandrine Goes BEL 55.50
Linda Boergjan BEL 57.62
Sylvie Daigle CAN 52.85 51.08
Maryse Perreauilt CAN 51.64 51.86
Nathalie Lambert CAN 53.29 52.44
Marie J. Martin CAN 52.38 51.79
Cui Li Ping CHN 1.12.56
Deng Qun CHN 56,79
Zhao Jingnan CHN 53.80 1.02.94
Yang Kexin CHN 52.99 52.73
Katja Kowalk FRG 1.08.29
Christl Petzschke FRG 1.03.98
Amanda Worth GRB 53.90
Caron New GRB 1.12.12
Denise Vaughan GRB 56.10
Jane Biddulph GRB 56.12
Corrine Haywood GRB
Cristina Sciolla ITA 52.57 52.25
Baukje Keulen NED 52.89 1.43.62
Ingrid Marqcusse NED 55.38
Jolanda Grimbergen NED 55.05
Simone Velzeboer NED 53.64 DISQUALIFY
Choi Seoung Youn ROK 59.69
Bonnie Blair USA 52.10 51.01
Lydia Stephans UsSA 52.80 51.96
Gioria Bogacki USA 53.69 54.26
Maura D’ Andrea USA 54.23
Michelle Kline UsA
Eiko Shishii JPN 52.96 51.28
Mika Kato JPN 53.05 52.02
Hiromi Takeuchi JPN 53.17 51.81
Mariko Kinoshita JPN
Miyoshi Kato JPN 53.30

L1l

52.29

SEMI-
FINALS

49.49
50.43
50.74
51.73

49.82

50.43
50.73

50.74

FINAL PTS.
49.54 S
50.29 2
DISQUALIFY
49.80 3



) ‘33 WORLD SHORT TRACK
SPEED SKATING
- CHAMPIONSHIPS

RANKTING AFTER 2 DISTANCE

=== [ ADIES ===

i TOTAL
! NO. NAME-—————-————————- NATION 1500m 500m POINTS
; 9 Sylvie Daigle CAN ) ] 10
g 36 Mika Kato JPN 1 3 4
§ 39 Miyoshi Kato JPN 3 0 3
f 37 Hiromi Takeuchi JPN 2 0] 2
10 Maryse Perreault CAN 0 2 2

e R SV S LY R SN
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) ‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
SPEED SKATING T
-CHAMPIONSHIPS
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é EVENT # 9 RESULTS of LADIES 1000m Heats
HEAT 1
‘ 35. Eiko Shishiij JPN 1.46.50
: 3l. Lydia Stephans usa 1.50.28
¢ 4. Mireille De Keuster BEL 1.54.13
- 20. Caraon Neuw GRB 1.57.84
: 18. Christ) Petzschke FRG 2.08.60
& HEAT 2
k. 36. Mika Kato JPN 1.48.89
26. 1Ingrid Marqcusse NED 1.49.37
21. Denise Vaughan GRB 1.51.57
12. Marie J. Martin CAN 1.57.51
17. Katja Kowalk FRG 2.02.21
HEAT 3
37. Hiromi Takeuchi JPN 1.46.18
11. Nathalie Lambert CAN 1.46.80
24. Cristina Sciolla ITA 1.50.27
14. Deng Qun CHN 1.50.72
S. Cathy Goyvaerts BEL 1.59.05
HEAT 4
10. Maryse Perreault CAN 1.49.90
32. Gloria Bogacki usa 1.50.33
1. Gail Sandercack AUS 1.51.64
6. Sandrine Goes BEL 1.55.70
29. Choi Seoung Youn ROK 2.04.10
HEAT 5
39. Miyoshi Kato - JPN 1.48.81
3. Leanne Lawton AUS 1.49.24
27. Jolanda Grimbergen NED 1.49.45
19. Amanda Worth GRB 1.49.45
13. Cui Li Ping CHN 1.52.07
HEAT ¢
- 30. Bonnie Blair usa 1.45.66
25. Baukje Keulen NED 1.46.09
16. Yang Kexin CHN 1.46.53
7. Linda Boerjan BEL 1.58.95
, 22. Jane Biddulph GRB 1.59.48
o HEAT 7 )
; 9. Sylvie Daigle : CAN 1.47.88
2 28. Simone Velzeboer NED 1.49.89
. 15. Zhao Jingnan CHN 1.50.73
» 2. Judy Anne Baber AUS 1.51.21
- 33. Maura D’Andrea usa NO FINISH
e
kL
Bl L13




RN S -

e e A s Y et 7

TS VUL SRS R N

ORIV N

i e P
T il i o i D e

HEAT 1

Al

HEAT 2

L R g

I =

HEAT 3

300
37,
110
15,

24.-

27.

9.
350
390
32.
28.
26.

36.
310
25.
16.

3.
10.

RESULTS of

LADIES 1000m Semi Finals

Bonnie Blair
Hiromi Takeuchi
Nathalie Lambert
Zhao Jingnan
Cristina Sciolla
Jolanda Grimbergen

Sylvie Daigle
Eiko Shishii
Miyoshi Kato
Gloria Bogacki
Simone Velzeboer
Ingrid Marqcusse

Mika Kato

Lydia Stephans
Baukje Keulen
Yang Kexin
Leanne Lawton
Maryse Perreault

L14

usa
JPN
CAN
CHN
ITA
NED

CAN
JPN
JPN
usa
NED
NED

JPN
USA
NED
CHN
AUS
CAN

1.50.53
1.50.69
1.50.69
1.53.67
1.53.83
1.53.99

1.45.36
1.45.79
1.45.79
1.49.34
1.50.42
2.08.20

1.47.18
1.47.18
1.48.86
1.49.62
NO FINISH
DISQUALIFY
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) 83 WORLD SHORT TRACK

- SPEED SKATING
- CHAMPIONSHIPS
EVENT # 19 RESULTS of LADIES 1000m Final
NAME -———- ————— NATION ~ TIME  POINT REMARK
1 9 Sylvie Daigle CAN 1.43.66 5 WORLD RECQORD
2 30 Bonnie Blair " UsA 1.44.03 3 WORLD RECORD
3 36 Mika Kato JPN 1.44.03 2 WORLD RECORD
4 37 Hiromi Takeuchi JPN 1.44.48 1 WORLD RECORD
5 : 31 Lydia Stephans .USA 1.47.36
: 35 Eiko Shishii JPN  DISQUALIFY

L15
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. Gail Sandercock

Judy Anne Baber
Leanne Lawton
Mireille De Keuster
Cathy Goyvaerts
Sandrine Goes

Linda Boerjan

Sylvie Daigle
Maryse Perreault
Nathalie Lambert
Marie J. Martin
Cui Li Ping

Deng Qun

Zhao Jingnan
Yang Kexin

Katja Kowalk
Christl Petzschke
Amanda Worth
Caron Neuw

Denise Vaughan
Jane Biddulph
Corrine Haywood
Cristina Sciolla
Baukje Keulen
Ingrid Marqcusse
Jolanda Grimbergen
Simaone Velzeboer
Choi Seoung Youn
Bonnie Blair
Lydia Stephans
Gloria Bogacki
Maura D! Andrea
Michelle Kline
Eiko Shishii
Mika Kato

Hiromi Takeuchi
Mariko Kinoshita
Miyoshi. Kato

SKATING
CHAMPIONSHIPS
LADBIES 1000m RESULTS
SEMI-
——— NATION HEATS FINALS
AUS 1.51.64
AUS 1.51.21 :
AUS 1.49.24 NO FINISH
BEL 1.54.13
BEL 1.59.05
BEL 1.58.95
CAN 1.47.88 1.45.36
CAN 1.49.90 DISQUALIFY
CAN 1.46.80 1.50.6%9
CAN 1.57.51
CHN 1.52.07
CHN 1.50.72
CHN 1.50.73 1.53.67
CHN 1.46.33 1.49.62
FRG 2.02.21
FRG 2.08.60
GRB . 1.49.45
GRB 1.57.84
GRB 1.51.57
GRB 1.59.48
GRB
ITA 1.50.27 1.53.83
NED 1.46.09 1.48.86
NED 1.49.37 2.08.20
NED 1.49.45 1.53.99
NED 1.49.89 1.50.42
ROK 2.04.10
UsSA 1.45.66 1.50.53
UsA 1.50.28 1.47.18
usA 1.50.33 1.49.34
USA NO FINISH
UsA
JPN 1.46.50 1.45.79
JPN 1.48.89 1.47.18
JPN 1.46.18 1.50.69
JPN
JPN 1.48.81 1.45.79

" L16

" POINTS

FINAL
1.43.66 5
1.44.03 3
1.47.36
DISQUALIFY"
1.44.03 2
1.44.48 1




 ’83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
SPEED SKATING S
CHAMPIONSHIPS

RANKING AFTETR 3 DISTANTCE

=== LADIES ===
_ TOTAL
POINTS - NO. NAME-———=———— NATION  1500m  500m 1000m POINTS
9 Sylvie Daigle CAN 5 5 S 15
36 Mika Kato JPN 1 3 2 é
- 30 Bonnie Blair . USA 0 0 3 3
37 Hiromi Takeuchi JPN 2 o 1 3
3 39 Miyoshi Kato JPN 3 0 0 3
10 Maryse Perreault CAN 0 2 0 2
3
2

L17 -
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RESULTS gf LADIES  3000m Fipal
T ———=AUIES 3000m Fipa)

NAME - __ NATION TIME  POINT REMARK
1 ®  Sylvie Daigle CAN 6.10.88 5
2 36 Mika Kato JPN 6.10.88 3
3 10 Maryse Perreault CAN 6.11.37 2
4 39  Miyoshi Kato JPN 6.18.73 1
5 37 Hiromi Takeuchi JPN 6.18.73
6 30  Bonnie Blair usa 6.25.06

L19
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NO.
9
36
10
39
37

RANKING AFTER 4 BDISTANCE
=== LADIES ===

NANE———————f ———————— NATION 1500m 500m 1000m
Sylvie Daigle CAN 5 5 5
Mika Kato JPN 1 3 2
Maryse Perreault CAN 0 2 0]
Miyoshi Kato JPN 3 o] o
Hiromi Takeuchi JPN 2 0 1
Bonnie Blair USA 0 0 3

30

=
=
=
=
=
4

N

L1

3000m
S
3

TOTAL
POINTS
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HEAT

HEAT

HEAT

HEAT

HEAT

HEAT

HEAT

HEAT

HEAT

143.
138.
111.
122,

144,
134.
103.
130.
109.

127.
114.
106.
115.

137.
125,
132.
107.
136.

112,
117.
108.
139.

145.
101.
120.
118.

131,
128,
140.
124,
119.

142.
113.
102.
116.
121,

126.
133.
104.

123..

'83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
| SPEED SKATING

CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS of

MEN

1500m_Heats

Toshinobu Kawai

Patrick Moore
Guy Daignault
Rolf Merdes

Yuichi Akasaka

Charles Veldhoven

Harry Spragg

Luca BoloGnesi

Geoffrey D’ hondt

Wilfred 0’Reilly
Benoit Lamarche

Benoit Mine
Qin Zhao Wei

Steve Merrifield

Stuart Pass
Jacco Mos
Didier Claeys
Kim Kwan Kyu

Louis Grenier
Li Yanshi
David Davids
Jack Mortell

Masaki Yasuda

Michael Richmond
Michael Schikorra

Guo Zhichun

Menno Boelsma
Gary Rudd
Marty Pierce

Claude Nicouleau

Stefan Kieber

Tatsuyoshi Ishihara

Michel Delisle

Michael Hearn
Wang Wei
Jorg Wagner

Stuart Horsepool

Tierk Terpstra

George Fabian
Marc Bella

M3

UsaA

CAN

usA

JPN
AUS
FRG
CHN

NED
GRB
USA
FRA
FRG

JPN
CAN
AUS
CHN
FRG

GRB
NED
AUS
FRA

2.38.80
2.40.93
2.42.76
3.05.26

2.38.19
2.38.87
2.38.95
2.44.67
3.02.36

2.41.00
2.41.60
2.43.98
2.46.45
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EVENT # 4

HEAT 1

HEAT 2

= =

HEAT 3

142.
144.
114.
127.
125.
133.

113.
143.
126.
138.
117.
131.

112.
101.
145,
128.
137,
134.

-*93 WORLD SHORT TRACK

SPEED SKATING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS of

MEN

1500m_Semi Finals

Tatsuyoshi Ishihara
Yuichi Akasaka
Benoit Lamarche
Wilfred O’ Reilly
Stuart Pass

Tjerk Terpstra

Michel Delisle
Toshinobu Kawai
Stuart Horsepool
Patrick Moore

Li Yanshi

Menno Boelsma

Louis Grenier
Michael Richmond
Masaki Yasuda
Gary Rudd

Steve Merrifield
-Charles Veldhoven

M4

JPN
JPN
CAN
GRB
GRB
NED

CAN
JPN
GRB
usa
CHN
NED

2.36.04
2.36.16
2.36.99
2.40.62
NO FINISH
DISQUALIFY

2.43.87
2.44.01
2.44.29
2.46.56
DISQUALIFY
DISQUALIFY




‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
SPEED SKATING. .
CHAMPIONSHIPS

g EVENT # 14 RESULTS of MEN 1500m Final
; NAME ———————-—— NATION TIME  POINT REMARK
1 ¢ 113 Michel Delisle CAN 2.37.60 5
L 2 143  Toshinobu Kawai JPN 2.39.69 3
3 112 Louis Grenier CAN 2.48.81 2
4 144 Yuichi Akasaka JPN NC TIME 1

142 Tatsuyoshi Ishihara JPN DISQUALIFY

.o

101 Michael Richmond AUS DISQUALIFY

2

M5
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Michael Richmond
Michael Hearn
Harry Spragg
George Fabian
Danny Kah

Benoit Mine
Didier Claeys
David Davids
Geoffrey D’ hondt

Guy Daignault
Louis Grenier
Michel Delisle
Benoit Lamarche
Qin Zhao Wei
Wang UWei

Li Yanshi

Guo Zhichun
Stefan Kieber
Michael Schikeorra
Jorg Wagner

Rolf Merdes

Marc Bella
Claude Nicouleau
Stuart Pass
Stuart Horsepool
Wilfred O’Reilly
Gary Rudd

Robert Gash

Luca BoloGnesi
Menno Boelsma
Jacco Mos

Tjerk Terpstra
Charles Veldhoven
Cees Boer

Kim Kwan Kyu
Steve Merrifield
Patrick Moore
Jack Mortell
Marty Pierce
Frank Filardi
Tatsuyoshi Ishihara
Toshinobu Kawai
Yuichi Akasaka
Masaki Yasuda
Hiroshi Toda

‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
SPEED SKATING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

M6

MEN 1500m RESULTS
SEMI-
——— NATION HEATS FINALS

AUS 2.40.75 2.44.01
AUS 2.38.95

AUS 2.44.47

AUS 2.43.98

AUS

BEL 2.43.60

BEL 2.54.66

BEL 2.44.39

BEL 2.49.74

CAN 2.42.76

CAN 2.42.86 2.43.87
CAN 2.38.87 2.36.04
CAN 2.41.13 2.35.68
CHN 2.50.59

CHN 2.44.67

CHN 2.43.43 NO FINISH
CHN 2.52.67

FRG 2.50.70

FRG 2.50.98

FRG 3.02.36

FRG 3.05.26

FRA 2.46.45

FRA 2.47.22

GRB 2.50.73 2.37.80
GRB 2.41.00 2.36.99
GRB 2.41.00 2.36.82
GRB 2.38.03 2.46.56
GRB

ITA 2.45.40

NED 2.37.99 DISQUALIFY
NED 2+50.91

NED 2.41.60 2.38.75
NED 2.43.30 DISQUALIFY
NED :
ROK 3.00.88

UsaA 2.50.60 DISQUALIFY
usA 2.40.93 2.40.62
Usa DISQUALIFY

USA 2.38.56

USA

JPN 2.38.19 2.34.07
JPN 2.38.80 2.36.16
JPN 2.41.92 2.34.30
JPN 2.39.62 2.44.29
JPN

FINAL
DISQUALIFY

2.48.81
2.37.60

DISQUALIFY
2.39.69
NO TIME

POINTS
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2nd
Toshinobu Kawai

Men

Michel
(JPN)

1500m Final

1st

Delisle (CAN)

3rd
Louis Grenier (CAN)



HEAT 2

HEAT 3

HEAT 4

HEAT S

HEAT 6

HEAT 7

HEAT 8

111,
138.
145.
116.
124.

114.
134.
126.
118.
120.

137.
127.
108.
132.
121.

128,
143.
133.
136.
122,

113.
144.
103.
106,
115,

142.
102,
139.
117,
109.

112.
125.
104.
130.
119.

140.
131.
107.
123.
101.

‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK

.SPEED SKATING

CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS of

MEN _500m Heats

Guy Daignault
Patrick Moore
Masaki Yasuda
Wang Wei

Claude Nicouleau

Benoit Lamarche
Charles Veldhoven
Stuart Horsepool
Guo Zhichun
Michael Schikorra

Steve Merrifield
Wilfred O’ Reilly
David Davids
Jacco Mos

Jorg Wagner

Gary Rudd
Toshinobu Kawai
Tjerk Terpstra
Kim Kwan Kyu
Rolf Merdes

Michel Delisle
Yuichi Akasaka
Harry Spragg
Benoit Mine
Qin Zhao Wei

Tatsuyoshi Ishihara
Michael Hearn

Jack Mortell

Li Yanshi

Geoffrey D’hondt

Louis Grenier
Stuart Pass

George Fabian
Luca BoloGnesi
Stefan Kieber

Marty Pierce
Menno Boelsma
Didier Claeys
Marc Bella
Michael Richmond

M7

CAN-

usaA
JPN
CHN
FRA

CAN

NED

CHN
FRG

usa
GRB
BEL
NED
FRG

GRB
JPN
NED

FRG

CAN
JPN
AUS
BEL
CHN

JPN
AUS
Usa
CHN
BEL

CAN
GRB
AUS
ITA
FRG

usAa
NED
BEL
FRA
AUS

47.28
47.62
48.92
50.50
NO TIME

48.05
48.18
48.82
50.23
54.23

48.39
48.68
4%9.05
50.03
55.67

49.08
49.22
49.35
55.09
57.91

48.47
48.67
49.47
49.58
1.04.05

48.12
48.32
49.23
49.59
1.08.56

48.33
48.95
49.05
49.37
55.64

48.42
48.59
52.48
56.04

"~ DISQUALIFY



' ‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
SPEED SKATING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

]

EVENT # 8 RESULTS of - MEN 500m Quarter Finals

HEAT 1

112. Louis Grenier CAN 46.72
: 140. Marty Pierce UsA 47.61
i 134. Charles Veldhoven NED 48.15
; 128. Gary Rudd GRB 48.38
i
. HEAT 2 '
4 " 131. Menno Boelsma NED 47.74
i 144. VYuichi Akasaka JPN 48.08
: 113, Michel Delisle CAN 48.08
. 125. Stuart Pass GRB DISQUALIFY
3
8! HEAT 3
i 142, Tatsuyoshi Ishihara JPN 47.10
i 138. Patrick Moore UsA 48.59
i 102. Michael Hearn AUS . 49.28
; 114. Benoit Lamarche CAN 54.19
;

HEAT 4

111. Guy Daignault CAN 47.59

143, Toshinobu Kawai JPN 48.92

137. Steve Merrifield USA 57.61

127. Wilfred O’Reilly GRB DISQUALIFY

PR AT RE TN
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‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
SPEED SKATING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

EVENT # 16 RESULTS of MEN S500m Semi Finals

HEAT 1

111. Guy Daignault CAN 47.41

137. Steve Merrifield . USA 48.70

144, Yuichi Akasaka _ JPN 1.00.06

142. Tatsuyoshi Ishihara JPN 1.06.71
-HEAT 2

112. Louis Grenier CAN 45.95

138. Patrick Moore USA 4&.34

131. Mennoc Boelsma NED 46.70

143. Toshinobu Kawai JPN 46.90

140. Marty Pierce usA 47.83

M9
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EVENT #

..

112

111

138

137

18

 SPEED SKATING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Al

RESULTS of

‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK

MEN 500m Final

Louis Grenier

Guy Daignault

Patrick Moore

Steve Merrifield

NATION

CAN

CAN

UsA

usa

M10

TIME

45.37

45.56

47.92

48.42

POINT

S

"REMARK

WORLD RECORD




‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
SPEED SKATING '
CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN S500m RESULTS

QUARTER- SEMI-

# NO. NAME-——-—————————= NATION HEATS FINALS FINALS FINAL PTS.
: i 101 Michael Richmond AUS DISQUALIFY
JRD 102 Michael Hearn AUS 48.32 49.28
. : 103 Harry Spragg AUS 49.47
104 George Fabian AUS 49.05
105 Danny Kah AUS
- : 106 Benoit Mine BEL 49.58
® : 107 Didier Claeys BEL 52.48
‘ 108 David Davids BEL 49.05
109 Geoffrey D’ hondt BEL 1.08.56
110
111 Guy Daignault CAN 47.28 47 .59 47.41 45.56 3
112 Louis Grenier CAN 48.33 46.72 45.95 45.37 5
113 Michel Delisle CAN 48.47 48.08
‘ 114 Benoit Lamarche - CAN 48.05 54.19
‘ 115 Qin Zhao Wei CHN 1.04.05
1 116 Wang Wei CHN 350.50
; 117 Li Yanshi " CHN 49.59
| 118 Guo Zhichun CHN 50.23
; 119 Stefan Kieber FRG 55.64
| 120 Michael Schikorra FRG 54.23
| 121 Jorg Wagner FRG 55.67
| : 122 Rolf Merdes FRG 57.91
‘ 123 Marc Bella FRA 56.04
[ A 124 Claude Nicouleau FRA NO TIME
- . 125 Stuart Pass GRB 48.95 DISQUALIFY
126 Stuart Horsepool GRB 48,82
: . 127 Wilfred O’Reilly GRB 48.68 DISQUALIFY
: : 128 Gary Rudd GRB 49.08 48.38
| , 129 Robert Gash GRB
‘ 130 Luca BoloGnesi ITA 49.37
| g 131 Menno Boelsma NED 48,59 47.74 46.70
| g 132 Jacce Mos NED 50.03
| : 133 Tjerk Terpstra NED 49.35
| 134 Chartles Veldhoven NED 48.18 - 48.15
135 Cees Boer NED
136 Kim Kwan Kyu ROK 55.09
137 Steve Merrifield USA 48.39 57.61 48.70 48.42 1
138 Patrick Moore USA 47.62 48.59 46.34 47 .92 2
139 Jack Mortell UsA 49,23
140 Marty Pierce USA 48.42 47.61 47.83
141 Frank Filardi USA
142 Tatsuyoshi Ishihara JPN 48.12 47.10 1.06.71
143 Toshinobu Kawai JPN 49,22 48.92 46.90
| ; 144 Yuichi Akasaka JPN 48 .67 48.08 1.00.06
| i 145 Masaki Yasuda JPN 48.92
| ! 146 Hiroshi Toda JPN

M1l




‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
" SPEED SKATING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

0

ANKING AFTER 2 DI1STANCE

: TOTAL

; NO. NAME-——-———————~———= NATION 1500m 500m POINTS
3 112 Louis Grenier CAN 2 5 7
f 113  Michel Delisle CAN 5 0 5
% 111  Guy Daignault CAN 0 3 3
f 143 Toshinobu Kawai JPN 3 0 3
% 138 Patrick Moore usA o] 2 2
E 137 Steve Merrifield usA 0 1 1
3 144 Yuichi Akasaka ‘ JPN 1 0 1
1

-

3

e ' M12



HEAT 8

HEAT 9

HEAT 1

HEAT 2

HEAT 3

HEAT 4

HEAT 5

HEAT 6

HEAT 7

131.
127.
104.
116.
119.

128.
133,
140.
123.
136.

112,
125.
124,
115,

144.
111.
108.
118.
121.

137.
145.
132.
109.
117.

113.
139.
102.
107.

143.
103.
106,
126.

114.
138.
134.
120.

101.
142,
130.
122.

RESULTS of

."83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
. SPEED SKATING
- CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN

1000m Heats

Menno Boelsma »
Wilfred O’Reilly
George Fabian
Wang Wei

Stefan Kieber

Gary Rudd
Tjerk Terpstra
Marty Pierce
Marc Bella

Kim Kwan Kyu

Louis Grenier
Stuart Pass
Claude Nicouleau
Qin Zhao Wei

Yuichi Akasaka
Guy Daignault
David Davids
Guo Zhichun
Jorg Wagner

Steve Merrifield
Masaki Yasuda
Jacco Mos
Geoffrey D’ hondt
Li Yanshi

Michel Delisle
Jack Martell

Michael Hearn
Didier Claeys

Toshinobu Kawai
Harry Spragg
Benoit Mine
Stuart Horsepool

Benoit Lamarche
Patrick Moore
Charles Veldhoven
Michael Schikorra

Michael Richmond

Tatsuyoshi Ishihara

Luca BoloGnesi
Rol1f Merdes

Mi3

NED
GRB
AUS
CHN
FRG

GRB
NED
UsA
FRA
ROK

CAN
GRB
FRA
CHN

JPN
CAN

CHN
FRG

USA
JPN
NED
BEL
CHN

CAN
usa
AUS
BEL

JPN
AUS
BEL
GRB

CAN
USA
NED
FRG

AUS
JPN
ITA
FRG

1.40.60
1.41.57
1.42.61
1.43.93
2.03.08

1.41.61
1.41.78
1.43.39
1.47.32
1.53.88

1.42.84
1.43.88
1.46.49
1.46.49

1.40.72
- 1.40.72
1.41.43
1.43.78
1.52.48

1.42.45
1.42.45
1.44.67
2.22.04
DISQUALIFY

1.44.75
1.44.98
1.44.98
1.47.60

1.47.22
1.47.70
1.48.53"
1.57.30

1.41.10
1.41.35
1.41.59
1.52.88

1.44.49
1.44.49
1.45.86
2.00.29



HEAT 1

HEAT 2

HEAT 3

113.
137.
143.
127.
133.
145.

142.
131.
114.
138.
125.
101.

111,
112.
144,
128.
103.
139.

‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
SPEED SKATING
‘CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS of

MEN

1000m_Semi Finals

Michel Delisle
Steve Merrifield
Toshinobu Kawai
Wilfred O’Reilly
Tjerk Terpstra
Masaki Yasuda

Tatsuyoshi Ishihara
Menno Boelsma
Benoit Lamarche
Patrick Moore
Stuart Pass

Michael Richmond

Guy Daignault
Louis Grenier
Yuichi Akasaka
Gary Rudd
Harry Spragg
Jack Mortell

A\f1A

CAN
UsA
JPN
GRB

JPN

JPN
NED

USA
GRB
AUS

CAN
CAN
JPN
GRB
AUS
USA

1.45.94
1.45.94
1.46.12
1.46.27
1.47.34
DISQUALIFY

1.40.17
1.40.40
1.40.40
1.40.83
1.40.83
2.26.78

1.44.46
1.44.73
1.45.58
1.46.71
1.46.94
1.57.94




‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK

SPEED SKATING -
GMMWWON&MPS
EVENT # 20 . RESULTS of MEN 1000m Final
NAME -—--————-— NATION " TIME POINT REMARK

1 112 Louis Grenier CAN 1.39.21 5
2 111 Guy Daignault CAN 1.39.52 3
3 ¢ 113  Michel Delisle CAN 1.39.52 2
4 142 Tatsuyoshi Ishihara JPN 1.40.15 1
S5 ¢ 131 Menno Boelsma NED 1.40.15
6 137 Steve Merrifield USA 1.40.77
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Michael Richmond
Michael Hearn
Harry Spragg
George Fabian
Danny Kah

Benoit Mine
Didier Claeys
David Davids
Geoffrey D’ hondt

Guy Daignault
Louis Grenier
Michel Delisle
Benoit Lamarche
Qin Zhao Wei

Wang Wei

Li Yanshi

Guo Zhichun

Stefan Kieber
Michael Schikorra

‘Jorg Wagner

Rolf Merdes

Marc Bella
Claude Nicouleau
Stuart Pass
Stuart Horsepool
Wilfred O’ Reilly
Gary Rudd

Robert Gash

Luca BoloGnesi
Menno Boelsma
Jacco Mos

Tjerk Terpstra
Charles Veldhoven
Cees Boer

Kim Kwan Kyu
Steve Merrifield
Patrick Moore
Jack Mortell
Marty Pierce
Frank Fitlardi
Tatsuyoshi Ishihara
Toshinobu Kawai
Yuichi Akasaka
Masaki Yasuda
Hiroshi Toda

‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK

SPEED SKATING
CHAMPIONSHIPS
MEN  1000m __ RESULTS
SEMI-
——- NATION HEATS FINALS
AUS 1.44.49  2.26.78
AUS 1.44.98
AUS 1.47.70  1.46.94
AUS 1.42.61
AUS
BEL 1.48.53
BEL 1.47.60
BEL 1.41.43
BEL 2.22.04
CAN 1.40.72  1.44.46
CAN 1.42.84  1.44.75
CAN 1.44.75  1.45.94
CAN 1.41.10  1.40.40
CHN 1.46.49
CHN 1.43.93
CHN DISQUALIFY
CHN 1.43.78
FRG 2.03.08
FRG 1.52.88
FRG 1.52.48
FRG 2.00.29
FRA 1.47.32
FRA 1.46.49
GRB 1.43.88  1.40.83
GRB 1,57.30
GRB 1.41.57  1.46.27
GRB 1.41.61 1.46.71
GRB
ITA 1.45.86
NED 1.40.60  1.40.40
NED 1.44.67
NED 1.41.78  1.47.34
NED 1.41.59
NED
ROK 1.53.88
USA 1.42.45  1.45.94
USA 1.41.35  1.40.83
USA 1.44.98  1.57.94
USA 1.43.39
USA
JPN 1.44.49  1.40.17
JPN 1.47.22  1.46.12
JPN 1.40.72  1.45.58
JPN 1.42.45 DISQUALIFY
JPN

Mlé6

FINAL

1.39.52
1.39.21
1.39.52

1.40.15

1.40.77

1.40.15

POINTS

1



83MKMMDSWDRT7RAGK
SPEED SKATING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

RANKING AFTER 3 DISTANCE

=== MEN ===

TOTAL
NO. NAME----————————-——~ NATION 1500m 500m 1000m POINTS
112 Louis Grenier CAN .2 ] 5 12
113 Michel Delisle CAN 5 0] 2 7
111 Guy Daignault CAN 0 3 3 é
143 Tashinobu Kawai JPN 3 0 0] 3
138 Patrick Moore USA 0] 2 0 2
142  Tatsuyoshi Ishihara JPN 0 0] 1 1
137 Steve Merrifield USA 0 1 0 1
144  Yuichi Akasaka JPN 1 0] 0 1

M17
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EVENT #

112
142
144
113
111

137

143

138

SPEED SKATING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

22 RESULTS of

‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK

MEN 3000m Final

Louis Grenier

Tatsuyashi Ishihara

Yuichi Akasaka

Michel Delisle

Guy Daignault

Steve Merrifield

Toshinobu Kawai

Patrick Moare

NATION

CAN

JPN

JPN

CAN

CAN

USA

JPN

usa

M19

TIME

5.33.33

5.33.64

5.34.32

5.34.66

5.34.66

5.37.38

5.38.41

5.52.95

POINT

REMARK



Short Track Speed Skating Champion for 1983

Louis Grenier (CAN)

Runner—up 3rd
Michel Delisle (CAN) Guy Daignault (CAN)
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NO.
112
113
111
142
143
144
138

137

'83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
" SPEED SKATING
. CHAMPIONSHIPS

RANKING AFTER 4 DISTANCE

MEN ===

NAME-—————~— NATION 1500m  500m 1000m
Louis Grenierv CAN 2 5 5

Michel Delisle CAN 2
Guy Daignault CAN

Tatsuyoshi Ishihara JPN

w O O w

Toshinobu Kawai JPN
Yuichi Akasaka JPN 1

N O O O W ©

Patrick Moore USA 0

o O o O

Steve Merrifield usa 0 1

Ml

3000m
5

—

C O N O w O

TOTAL
POINTS

17
8

N W W o



EVENT # 23 RESULTS of LADIES 3000m Relay Semi Finals

 HEAT 1
’ United States 5.10.35
Australia 5.14.27
( Composite Team ) _

China ' 5.22.95
‘ Great Britain : 5.31.22

; HEAT 2 :
x Canada 5.08.09
.% Japan 5.09.72
: Netherlands 5.12.34
i Belgium 5.26.88

R1
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‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
' SPEED SKATING
| CHAMPIONSHIPS

EVENT # 25 RESULTS of LADIES 3000m Relay Final
NATION ——————-—m—v TIME REMARK
: Canada 4.55.07 W. BEST TIME

Sylvie Daigle

Maryse Perreault
Nathalie Lambert
Marie J. Martin

Japan 4.59.83 W. BEST TIME
Eike Shishii
Mika Kato
Hiromi Takeuchi
Miyoshi Kato
Mariko Kinoshita (s)

United States 5.12.25
Bonnie Blair
Lydia Stephans
Gloria Bogacki
Maura D’ Andrea
Michelle Kline (s)

Australia 5.14.10
Gail Sandercock
Judy Anne Baber
Leanne Lawton
Cristina Sciolla ( Italy )
( Composite Team )

o

R2



HEAT 1
3
|

HEAT 2
HEAT 3

SPEED SKATING

® ' CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS of

‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK

MEN__3000m Relay Semi Finals

Australia

United States

China

Canada

Great Britain

Belgium

Japan
Netherlands

France
( Composite

Team_)

4.40.07
4.40.31
5.13.12

4.35.38
4.37.48
4.49.53

4.39.51
4.40.67

4.49.77

RS s> 8



‘83 WORLD SHORT TRACK
SPEED SKATING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

3 5

5000m Relay Final

EVENT #.26  RESULTS of MEN
N 1o ——
1 Canada

Guy Daignault
Louis Grenier
Michel Delisle
Benoit Lamarche

2 Australia
Michael Richmond
Michael Hearn
Harry Spragg
Danny Kah
George Fabian (s)

3 Japan
Tatsuyoshi Ishihara
| ; ' Toshinobu Kawai
Yuichi Akasaka
Masaki Yasuda
Hiroshi Toda (s)

Great Britain

: Stuart Pass

o _ Stuart Horsepool
Wilfred O'Reilly
Gary Rudd

Raobert Gash (s)

R4

TIME

7.46.27

7.55.71

7.55.71

DISQUALIFY

REMARK

W. BEST TIME



